

<u>Disclosure in accordance with the provisions of the Act of 2</u> <u>May 2007</u>

Regulated Information

Genk, 31 October 2008

In accordance with Articles 14 and 29 of the Act of 2 May 2007 on the disclosure of major holdings in listed companies, **IPTE NV** (**Euronext Brussels: IPT**) is making the following disclosures.

Holdings on 1 September 2008 – transitional provision:

Total number: 6.934.424		
Holders of voting rights	Number of voting rights	% of voting rights
Huub Baren BVBA	2,096,155	30.23 %
LRM NV	1,250,000	18.03 %
Het Beste Brood Holding SA	242,512	3.50%
Switten Luc	258,589	3.73 %
Wolodimir Dobosch	257,465	3.71 %
Gaston Moonen	244,582	3.53 %

Huub Baren BVBA is controlled by Huub Baren and Catharina Adams.

LRM NV is a 99,9% subsidiary of the Flemish Region.

Het Beste Brood Holding SA is controlled by Guy van Dievoet.

This information will be posted on the IPTE website www.ipte.com/investorrelations/shareholdersinformation

The company

IPTE is a worldwide supplier of automated production equipment for the electronics industry and a provider of manufacturing services to electronic and industrial markets in Europe.

The company is sub-divided into two divisions. IPTE 'Factory Automation' is a market leader in the supply of production equipment for the electronics industry. The division develops manual, semi-automatic and turnkey automation systems for producing, testing and handling of printed circuit boards and for final assembly work.

The 'Contract Manufacturing' division, Connect Systems, offers highquality, cost-effective production services to the professional industry.



Activities include the production of cables and cable trees, PCB assembly and testing, production of semi-manufactures and final product assembly.

The IPTE Group's references include Barco, ASML, Alcatel-Lucent, Bosch, Delphi, Philips, Ericsson, Flextronics, Jabil, Johnson Controls, Lear, Continental, SCI-Sanmina, Siemens VDO and Visteon.

Today the company employs around 2,500 people in facilities in Europe, the United States and Asia.

Shares in the company, which was founded in 1992, are traded on NYSE Euronext Brussels. (www.euronext.com)

Note for the media, not for publication:

For further information on IPTE and this press release you can consult the website.

We would of course be glad to send you further information and photographic material on request.

Financial Calendar:

Announcement of Q3 2008 results 3 November 2008

Investor Relations:

Huub Baren Hugo Ciroux

CEO CFO

IPTE NV

Geleenlaan 5, B-3600 Genk, Belgium

Tel: +32 (0)89 623 000 Fax: +32 (0)89 623 010

www.ipte.com

E-mail: ir@ipte.com